


CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

6. Respondents are in violation of Sections 86-93(c)(2) and 86-501(a) of the City
Code.

ORDER

1. Respondents shall come into compliance with Sections 86-93(c)(2) and 86-501(a)
of'the City Code by removing unlicensed vehicles from the premises on or before August 15, 2020.

2. Should the Respondents fail to comply with this Order within the time frame set
forth herein, a fine may be imposed of up to $250.00 per day for each day the violation continues
beyond the time specified herein for compliance.

3. This case will be heard at the September 3, 2020 Code Enforcement Board meeting

to determine if the Order has been complied with and whether a fine should be imposed.

ORDERED this 2™ day of July 2020.

W k/ﬁ“vwz,
CHAIRMAN, Venice Code
Enforcement Board
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